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Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company

SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!
If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately
and call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of
$81.75 and a Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of
$0.00 for a net customer charge of $81.75 For more information

R EC E I V E D Account Number

Customer Name: NAVARRO CO PREC # 2
Service Address: 907 NW 2ND ST

KERENS TX 75144-2427

Account Summary
Billing Date: 3/7/25

Previous Balance 565.83
Payment(s) -565.83
Current Charges 310.75

Total Amount Due
(see reverse for bllling details) 5

ss0s

"Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment

options at www.atmosenergy.com.
For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

Scan Here
CONTACT US: )

about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill. Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667

| Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

To Make a Payment

Need help paying your utility bills?

Installment plans and financial assistance are available if you are struggling to pay your bill.

To find an energy assistance agency near you, visit atmosenergy.com/assistance.

Call 888.286.6700 1o set up an instaliment plan that works for you.

018000728291

Keep this portion for your records Page 1 of 2
ATMOS Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
energy. "gdco'uht Number  Due Date Total Amount Due
\ ‘T 4 03/24/2025 ' §310 75

“II“ I " “ll |I"II "I lII Amount Enclosed: $ ,5 \DF\S—

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO CO PREC #2 Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
601 N 13TH STSTE 6
CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

goooooonoooo00OOOODODA0O0030408950020000310750



~TMOS

REC EVE D Ganerane o T
Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY ' DUE DATE  TOTAL DUE
energy. Service Address: 312 W 2ND AVE | 032425  $4570.08
www.almosenergy.com CORSICANATX 75110-3004  \ SRS EES T  waems
Gas Usage Trend NAVARRO COUNTY
6,000 AQDITOR'S OERICE Account Summary
& 4,800 T iite & 80 o~ Billing Date: 3/7/25
=} e
§ %0 N Previous Balance 9,057.55
g 240 °§ Payment(s) -9,057.55
§ ‘-202 20§ Current Charges 4,570.08
F 5 ¥ REEZEEEFZE S _
DR R R RRRR®RRRR Total AmountDue

0 sasT008

(see reverse for billing detalls)

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION options at www.atmosenergy.com,
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a

Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP

surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP
surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net
customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant
projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to
Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more

information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill.

For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

Scan Here
CONTACT US:
Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667
Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

To Make a Payment

Need help paying your utility bills?

Installment plans and financial assistance are available if you are struggling to pay your bill.

To find an energy assistance agency near you, visit atmosenergy.com/assistance.

Call 888.286.6700 to set up an instaliment plan that works for you.

009807557601

=TMOS

energy.

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

“Account Number  Due Date

Keep this portion for your records Page 1of 2

Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. [f paying in person, please bring the bill.

Total Amount Due
1 $4570.08

Amount Enclosed: $ L.\ S1\O . O%

1 | 03/24/2025

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353

oooooooooooo00000O0A000O30438653240004570080



- : Account Number:
.%TMOS RECE IVED Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
energy. Service Address: 601 N 13TH ST
www.almosenergy.com MAR { 3 20%5 CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

Gas Usage Trend NAVARRO COUNTY

200 AUDITOR’S OFFICE,,, Account Summary
& = Billing Date: 3/7/25
E g Previous Balance 506.42
£ 5 Payment(s) -506.42
£ & Current Charges 24506
(&4

(. Total AmountDue

_(se_e.yr_'évjer'ké for billing details)

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and
cali 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

( -Go papertess with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION | options at www.atmosenergy.com.

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a | . . . ) -
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP | For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP | www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP
surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22 32, for a net

customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs | CONTACT US:

Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667

projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to | Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST

Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill ] 1.888-286-6700 P ’

until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case For more ittt To Make a P t
information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill. 1 6 Wlake a Faymen

Need help paying your utility bills?

Installment plans and financial assistance are available if you are struggling fo pay your bill. 44

008107845105

Keep ltus portion for your records Page 1 of 2
%Tuos Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. if paying in person, please bring the bill.
energy. (Aceolint Number - Diis Date  Total Ambunt Diie.
& U0 03/24/2025
IR AT Amount Endosed: § AVYS . OM>
To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.
ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
i NAVARRO GOUNTY oot % Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
@ 300 W 3RD AVE STE 4 'I'||'I||"M""II|Ml"ll"|'|'I""'||I||||I'|'|||I|||'"'"

CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

25

goooopooocoob000C0O00O0A00D404390250500002450k606




ATMOSRECEIVED), Accomthumber, e

energy. Service Address: 800 N MAIN ST NAVARRO CO COURT HOUSE
www.amosenergy.com MAR 04 2025 CORSICANA TX 75110-3031

gmﬂfs'@f;FlCE " Account Summary
nergy for today an Billing Date: 2/24/25
generations to come.

Previous Balance 291.94
Natural gas is the smart Payment(s) -291.94
energy choice because it's Current Charges 145.97

affordable, reliable, and
reduces your home's
environmental footprint.

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

"”Go paperless with E-Bill a;nd -s.ign up for other billing .and bayment

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION options at www.atmosenergy.com.

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a | 2 ] : \ .
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP . www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP

surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net | Sca“ Here
customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs CONTACT US: S
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant | Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667

projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to ; I ) "
Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill ?ussggngrs GS;(%ICG MF 7am 6pm CST:
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more = b 4

information about your bill, visit atmoseneray.com/bill.

COZY UP THIS WINTER WITH VOOKS

Turn screen time into storytime with Vooks.

Atmos Energy is passionate about providing resources to help improve childhood literacy.

Learn more at atmosenergy.com/vooks.

015200742851

Keep this portion for your records Page 10f 2
ATMOS Retumn this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
O LT R BT\ Sy Sl N e g (5
energy. .-';,Ai;:nnu t Number  Due g )

NREIER I I Amount Enclosed: § \AS A\

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
601 N13THSTSTE 6
CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

00000000000D0ODO0ODD0S00040093123230000245978



%'MOS R E C E , V E D %?128:2: r\'lqalr‘n'::blf;\:/ARRO COUNTY

energy. Service Address: 313 W 3RD AVE

www.almosenergy.com CORSICANA TX 751104665
MAR 04 2025

eas Usage TreNAVARRO COUNTY,, Account Summary
£ AUDITO-R.S OFFICHw o Billing Date: 2/26/25
=4 . =
I . gy Previous Balance 198.13
B e o Payment(s) -198.13
ganls 05 Current Charges 183.92
R RN E TR

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

"’Go péperless with E-Bill and sign ub for other billing and payment

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION | options at www.atmosenergy.com.

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a ! . g ; : .
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP | For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP | www.atmosenergy.com/yourhitl.

surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP |

surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net | Scan Here
customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs | CONTACT US: R
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667

projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to i ; 5 L. .

Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill ?lggngg g:(;\(l;ce M+ 7am - 6pm CST:

until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more i

information about your bill, visit atmoseneray.com/biil. N

COZY UP THIS WINTER WITH VOOKS

Turn screen time into storytime with Vooks.
Atmos Energy is passionate about providing resources to help improve childhood literacy.

|
1
\
i

Learn more at atmosenergy.com/vooks.

018400773259 Kesp this portion for your records Page 1 0f 2

a‘ Retum this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.

energy.

LR L TR T Amount Enclosed: $_ YR A\

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO COUNTY Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 751104603

gooooooooooooo0o00O08000402024 5287000083920
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L

CITY OF CORSICANA
g UTILITY BILLING
200 N 12TH ST
AOREFEAGPNN T CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m , Monday thru Friday

Page 1of 1

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT
Due Date Amount Due
| AT 511732

NAVARRO COUNTY-ANNEX 2

Account Name:

Phone: (803) 654-4893 Bilhing gﬁstomeééeréiscfz ) Pin#: 05478601
ne: -4825 .
Trash (Allied Waste): E-ngaﬁ: ((:ustgmerservice@corsicanatx.gov Service Address: 800 N MAIN
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025
iy cityofcorsicana.com Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 4.000 ) (Descrigtion Amount\
Water $57.42
3,200 Sewer $48.40
2,400 Supplementary Fee $3.50
1,600 Street Improvement F $8.00
800
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 64 66 2,000
N\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
K*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the \_ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $117.32
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $117.32
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025

- /

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

$ CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
g

*%¥AUTOx*SCH S5-DIGIT ?51k0 LD PSS 150b72AA20-A-1
2530 1 AV 0.540

T R AT T T e L e L
NAVARRO COUNTY-ANNEX 2

300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Service Address: 800 N MAIN
Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025

Numbe Due Date Amount Due
_ 03/10/2025 $117.32

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($\\\/ 22 )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

01400003030060000117320000117320000000003



Page 1 of 1

CITY OF CORSICANA YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Vo e
- 51.20
COR§ ICANA CORSICANA, TX75110-4616 _ 03/10/2025 $

Billing Office Hours:

Wate%ﬁewerggrvi%e Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY/TEX PARKS
one: il tomer Service: Pin#: 00750301
: (903) 654-4825 :
Trash (Alhied Waste}: V Pgﬁgﬁ: Ezuslgmerservice@oorsu;analx.gov Service Address: 221 W1ST
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please wisit: Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025
s gllyolenrscana.com Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY WSAGENTY CURRENT CHARGES
4 1000 Al CE ) ( Description Amount )
500 Water $17.50
Sewer $22.20
600 Supplementary Fee $3.50
400 Street Improvement F $8.00
200
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Water 1 1,000
N J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
[*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) \ _/
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and )
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $51.20
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $51.20
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025
. J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA Service Address: 221 W 1ST
i UTILITY BILLING Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616 Account Number 005 Am$05Lf|n§Z gue
ik S
SEQngtz‘ng'g;gIGIT 75110 L0 PSS LS50L72AA20-A-1 AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ S \'a_o )

NAVARRO COUNTY/TEX PARKS (L POTTTT L f L LT h Ty i gpalgeglagbos
300 W SRES AVE SUITE 4 (R RTI L B IR T 1 KT U ST
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603 CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

A0 R 0140000020008000005120000005120000000000



Page 1of 1

CITY OF CORSICANA YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT
Yo o mipme g @I G
COBES)I(C,\:A-.NA CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616 . .

Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Account Name:

NAVARRO COUNTY JUSTICE CTR

Phone: (903) 654-4893 Biiling gﬁstom?é(%irﬁﬁ Pin#: 00751101
one: .
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mgﬁ: customerservice@corsicanatx.gov Service Address: 312 W 2ND
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: Service Period: 01/07/2025 - 02/05/2025
s dlhieo slbng.con Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE NAVA CURRENT CHARGES
4 925,000 AUDI O} ( Description Amount )
140,000 Water $4,068.15
' Sewer $3,484.00
G 555,000 Supplementary Fee $3.50
& 370,000 Street Improvement F $8.00
185,000
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 161,760 162,580 820,000
- J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
ﬂA $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the \_ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $7,563.65
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $7,563.65
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025

/

‘; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

Mok

*¥AUTOX*SCH S-DIGIT ?5Lk0 10 PS5 L50L72AA20-A-1
2528 1 AV 0.540

NAVARRO COUNTY JUSTICE CTR
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

0

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

Service Address: 312 W 2ND
Service Period: 01/07/2025 - 02/05/2025

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
03/10/2025 $7,563.65

AMOUNT ENCLOSED @ NS\ \eS )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

01400000720010007563650007563L50000000003



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

P

CORS)I((;IS\NA

T E

Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
03/10/2025 $47.00

Page 10f 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY

Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing gﬁstomeé Osser\étce Pin#: 00750201
% 25 .
Trash (Alfied Waste): E- nagﬁ ((:ustgm o Service Address: 223 W1ST
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, pleasei Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025
www clyofcorsicana.com Billing Date: 02/20/2025
MAR 03 2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 30,000 NAVARRO COUN‘FY: (Descrigtion Amount\
1000 UDH OR’S OFFICE | water $17.50
24 I Sewer $18.00
g 18,000 ] Supplementary Fee $3.50
% 12,000 Street Improvement F $8.00
6,000
il _
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 13 13
N _J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
(*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the \_ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $47.00
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $47.00
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025
\— _J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

< CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

**AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 75110 10 PS5 1SOL?2AA20-A-1
252b 1 AV 0.540

UL LT T L TR U O YL AT AR R TR L
NAVARRO COUNTY

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

IR

01400000100

Service Address: 223 W 1ST
Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025

- Account Number Due Date Amount Due
) 03/10/2025 $47.00

)

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ A"\, o

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

050000047000000047000000000004



000 O

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
200 N 12TH ST

Billing Office Hours:

Page 2 of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

AL ALIINDE Due Date Amount Due
I 03/10/2025 $148.92

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8.00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing glﬁstomeéos?snég::_:‘mzs Pin#: 00750201
one: .
Trash (Allied Waste): E-m3iD clislofndEenicd@icdrsidanatx.qov Service Address: 601 N 13TH
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay onlidehplease. visit 3 3./ Service Period: 01/07/2025 - 02/05/2025
rpri cilyoicorsicans.com Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 6,000 ) (Descrigtion Amount\
4800 Water $89.02
' Sewer $48.40
3.600 Supplementary Fee $3.50
2.400 Street improvement F $8.00
1,200 : I
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 441 443 2,000
\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
ﬂA $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) k J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and )
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $148.92
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $148.92
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025

N J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

$ CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
[

**xAUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 2?5110 10 PS5 L50L?2AA20-A-1
252k 1 AV 0.540

SR T TU T TR AT R T L
NAVARRO COUNTY

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Service Address:
Service Period:

601 N 13TH
01/07/2025 - 02/05/2025

. Due Date Amount Due
03/10/2025 $148.92

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \\Aq, 3 )

CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

014000012000300001k48920000148920000000003



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

P

CORSICANA

E X A 8

Billing Office Hours:
Water/Sewer Service Problems

8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Page 1 of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

- : Due Date Amount Due
_ 03/10/2025 $212.22

Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing (F:’Lﬁstomt(eéosaer\éic‘;e_:48 Pin#: 00279601
one: 5 25 .
Trash (Alhed Waste): E-maﬁ: custgmerservice@corsicanalx.gov Service Address: 300 W 3RD
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: ) Service Period: 01/09/2025 - 02/07/2025
R ERIVED Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE WAD {l A AnAEC CURRENT CHARGES
a 34.000 VTN T 5 N (Description Amount )
27200 mm o W NAVARRO COUNTY ‘é"a‘ef $;3§;§
/\ 'JDI'T- i QS 7 hy ewer .
20400 —M-B-H-B BB B iOR'S OFFICE Supplementary Fee $3.50
3600 8 B B B M B OB OB OB .  .m Street Improvement F $8.00
esoo M B B N BB BB _I_l_l_l_
[OJRUSNSSH BN NN JEN  NNR O N N MR AN NN SR N e
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 2,157 2,170 13,000
\ _J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
r*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) \ V4
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and )
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $212.22
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due; $212.22
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025
- J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

.; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
Mot
b <

**AUTO*x¥SCH 5-DIGIT ?53k0 LO PS5 150672AA20-A-1
252? 1 AV 0.S540

TR H TR UL U LU O UL ET] LT LT T TR
NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
300 W 3RD AVE STE 10

SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4672

AT

Service Address: 300 W 3RD
Service Period: 01/09/2025 - 02/07/2025

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
03/10/2025 $212.22

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($9VQ.99— )

I geg b g gy Do oo P !
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

0060001k900010000212220000212220000000003



R A

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

P2

CORSICANA
T E X A S
Billing Office Hours:
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday
Billing Customer Service:
Phone: (903) 654-4825

E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.qov

To pay mg;tplg gemi' sii:, Qm IV E D

Water/Sewer Service Problems
Phone: (903) 654-4893

Trash (Allied Waste):
Phone: (903) 874-8717

Page 2 of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT
Account Number Due Date Amount Due
$53.02

NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
00279601

300 W 3RD SPKLR

01/07/2025 - 02/03/2025

Account Name:
Pin#:

Service Address:
Service Period:

Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE R 0 3 MR CURRENT CHARGES
4 187.000 rDescrigtion Amount )
RPO COUN 0% Sprinkler $53.02
149,600
OF °F I( E
112,200
74,800
37,400
0 - ]
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Sprinkler 4,371 4,371
N\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
/*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the \_ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and )
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $53.02
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $53.02
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025

- J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

g CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

"5!““2_
b 3

**¥AUTO*¥*xSCH S-DIGIT 75110 10 PS5 150L72AA20-A-1
2527 1 AV 0.540

VG TLTT (LT T LA U6 LU CUTY LR LT P PR
NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
300 W 3RD AVE STE 10

SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4672

Service Address: 300 W 3RD SPKLR
Service Period: 01/07/2025 - 02/03/2025

‘Account Number - Due Date Amount Due
03/10/2025 $53.02

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ §3.o9 )

([ A s e e L
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

0060001L910010000053020000053020000000007



‘}') SOOI ST E ST m
- 61.70
CORSICANA CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616 03/10/2025 $

Page 10f 2

CITY OF CORSICANA YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:
Water/Sewer Service Problems e 8:(;82.n$.u-r2:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing ggstom?é(%?r\ég:i“szs Pin#: 05184001
one: 5
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.gov Service Address: 313 W3RD
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please-yisi~ Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025
WWW—“"’—%;ErE@'C‘ fcor el Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 2.000 XY r[)escrigtion Amount )
1 600 Water _ $17.50
' c | Sewer $18.00
" 1,200 Garbage $14.70
: 800 Supplementary Fee $3.50
Street Improvement F $8.00
400
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 11 11
\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
K*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) g J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ] T o -
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $61.70
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $61.70
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025
N J

Vo

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA Service Address: 313 W 3RD
UTILITY BILLING Service Period: 01/08/2025 - 02/06/2025

CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST - _
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616 Account Number 0 5 Am$06u1n; (IZ))ue

|"I°‘55:k

;;gng*:s(g‘gagIGIT 75110 10 PSS 150b72AA20-A-1 AMOUNT ENCLOSED (s \d\,-\b )

NAVARRO COUNTY wilyls | whegsflapugapelpogadedeggsl AN
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4 e et e pebebeggel fygpel eyt g
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603 CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

AR 1050000070035000001700000041700000000002



A

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

P

CORS!C}&NA

T E

Billing Office Hours:

Page20f 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
03/10/2025 $65.90

Wategﬁewer(sggrgn%e P-stslgms " 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
one: 1654 Billing Customer Segvicerm -~ ™ Pin#t: 05184001
Phone: (303 875 i
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mail éustm%édr c}{afg’gp Service Address: 317 W3RD
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: Service Period: 01/07/2025 - 02/05/2025
wruey Cityofeorsicana.com Billing Date: 02/20/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE NAVARRO COUNTY CURRENT CHARGES
4 1,000 R'S OFFICY [ Description Amount )
800 Water $17.50
I Sewer $22.20
600 Garbage $14.70
400 Supplementary Fee $3.50
Street improvement F $8.00
200
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read  Current Read Usage
Water 352 353 1,000
o J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
K*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the \ /
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $65.90
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $65.90
Disconnect Date: 04/07/2025

(. /

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

g CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

*¥AUTO*xSCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 L0 PSS 1L50672AA20-A-1
2525 1 AV D.540

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Service Address:
Service Period:

317 W 3RD
01/07/2025 - 02/05/2025

Due Date Amount Due
~J\_03/10/2025 $65.90

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \,S.Q )

CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

00600000A000500000659000000L5900000000008
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Sheill
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions RECE]VED

909 Fannin St Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010

MAR 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

324642 SBATCI;!;

4+ NAVARRO COUNTY
% 300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
i CORSICANA TX 75110-4603
(LT | 11T G BT Y P 1 AR E E PR AU LU T



Account #:

MAR 13 2025

: /
involee # £ 2120528 RECEIVED Cueouter | afafaons

Amount Due: $21,858.85

Previous Balance: $20,296.49
shell Energy Solutions Current Charges:  NAVARRO COUNTY
N ] o
909 Fannin St Energy Charges AUDITOR S OFFICE Quantity Unit Price Total
Suite 3500 E Rat 215,715.00 0.05529 $11,925.93
X 77 nergy Rate ,715. . ,925.
Houston 010 HGAC Fee 156,715.00 0.00045 $70.52
stions or Co 5 ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 225,964.00 0.00004 $9.64
Que or Comments: Firm Fuel Supply Service 225,964.00 0.00033 $74.02
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Market Securitization (Debt} Financing - Uplift 225,964.27 0.00054 $122.96
AtYourService@shellenergy.com Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Default 61,203.00 0.00001 $.63
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $12,203.70
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, TDU Delivery Charges $9,211.28
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Taxes $443.87
For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Total Current Charges: $21,858.85
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-442-8688 Payments: ($20,296.49 )
TNMP 8-866-7456
8 Adjustments: $.00
Late Charges: $.00
Total Due Now: $21,858.85

Payment Arrangements and Payment
Assistance: In the event that you
anticipate having difficulty paying your
invoice by the due date please contact
us at 877-238-5343 or email us at
AtYourService@shellenergy.com.

You may be eligible for payment
assistance/payment plan.

New Charges ||
:Ii..‘-r':_":?r "g

szo 296.49 $21,858.85

M.;.x.r

Pleose return Ihfs portion with your poymenl

invoice Number: 2120588

Shell L? Account Number:
NERC _
=i K Due Date:  4/272025
Amount Due: $21,858.85
Shell Energy Solutions Amount due after 4/2/2025: $21.858.85

909 Fannin St Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010

Bill Payment Assistance Program

To support low income utility billing assistance D S
check the box and fill in the desired amount

324642 SBATCT;

at NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
i CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Amount Enclosed: [$

Please pay online at www.ShellEnergy.com,
mail your check with this stub or pay via
JPMorgan Chase

Account #

ABA# (Wire) 021000u21/ (ACH) 111000614

(1R LTI TR | O FUTLULU RO O T ]
SHELL ENERGY SOLUTIONS

PO BOX 733560

DALLAS, TX 75373-3560

733560 21205884 00009104 002185885 O



Shell

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720004916981

Service Address:
601 N 13TH STGROL 1
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh,

ENERGY

f

" 10443720004916981_UNME

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53343615

Account ¢

3/3/2025
4/2/2025
Current Charges: $42.80

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

Service Period: 1/23/2025 - 2/24/2025

Meter

| .. Type
£ -

rentRead [ Prior Read

1
i P et AL

Ay [t

SUPPORT

Multiplier
L AN Al

] T AT T P T o M TV [ AT~ 1y =

Cur

Usage (kWh) | PF

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

240.00
240.00
252.00
252.00
252.02

240.00
1.00
3.00

240.00

42.65
42.65
42.65
41.74
41.74

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00002
0.00035
0.00056

0.00020
1.26000
9.04000
0.00540

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$11.83
$.11

$.09
$.14
$12.17

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 1




Shell

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720005059333

Service Address:
300 W 3RD AVE GRDL 2
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

ENERGY

Navarro County Invoice Date: 3/3/2025
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53340364 Due Date: 4/2/2025
Account #: Current Charges: $15.15

Read

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

80.00
80.00
84.00
84.00
84.02

80.00
1.00
1.00

80.00

80.00

15.08
15.08
15.08
14.75
14.75

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00001
0.00035
0.00060

0.00020
1.26000
9.04000
0.00540
0.00020

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$3.94
5.04
$.00
$.03
$.05
$4.06

$.01
$1.26
$9.04
$.43
$.02
$10.76

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.03
$.30
$0.33

$15.15

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 2




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI 1D:
10443720005059302

Service Address:
300 W 3RD AVE GRDL 1
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53340357

Account #:

Service Period: 1/21/2025 - 2/20/2025

[iisims e
é Current.Read ||

Invoice Date: 3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Current Charges: $20.52

Due Date:

SUPPORT

= ——r——

Prior Read
Pl N e e e o RS T

Energy Charges Quantity
Energy Rate 150.00
HGAC Fee 150.00
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 158.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 158.00
Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 158.02
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning fee 150.00
Customer Charge 1.00
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 150.00
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 150.00

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX 20.39
COUNTY SALES TAX 20.39
CITY SALES TAX 20.39
PUCA Assessment 19.96
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 19.96

Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Unit Price Total
0.04930 $7.40
0.00045 $.07
0.00001 $.00
0.00035 $.06
0.00057 $.09

$7.62

0.00020 $.02

1.26000 $1.26

10.34000 $10.34
0.00540 $.81

0.00020 $.03

$12.46

0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $.03
1.9970% $.41

$0.44

$20.52

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2005

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 3




Shell
ENERGY

Shelt Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720005152984

Service Address:
312 W 2ND AVE GROL
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgilen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Qutages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53340338

Account

3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

Current Charges: $35.63

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities

Customer Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

200.00
200.00
211.00
211.00
211.02

200.00
200.00
2.00
1.00
200.00

35.45
35.45
35.45
34.71
34.71

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00001
0.00035
0.00057

0.00020
0.00540
11.16000
1.26000
0.00020

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

LBoovounon
38888

$35.63

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 4




ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI iD:
10443720001830308

Service Address:
315 W 3RD AVESTE B
CORSICANA, TX 75110-0492

Your Reference:

E-maik:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh,

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53338133

Account

. _Meté_r' 5!

Service Period: 1/21/2025 - 2/20/2025

Invoice Date: 3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Current Charges: $298.14

Due Date:

SUPPORT

|
T 157664405LG 81,135,
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 2,344.00 0.04930 $115.56
HGAC Fee 2,344.00 0.00045 $1.05
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 2,466.00 0.00005 $.13
Firm Fuel Supply Service 2,466.00 0.00033 $.81
Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 2,466.02 0.00055 $1.35
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $118.90
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 13.00 4.95900 $64.47
Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 13.00 0.04500 $.59
Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 13.00 5.12100 $66.57
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 2,344.00 0.00040 $.95
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 13.00 0.81930 $10.65
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 13.00 0.01220 $.16
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $175.82
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 292.46 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 292.46 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 292.46 1.0000% $2.93
PUCA Assessment 291.97 0.1670% $.49
Subtotal - Taxes $3.42
Total Current Charges
$298.14

RECEIVED

MAR 13 205

NMAVARRO COUN'E /
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page S




Shell

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

809 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESi ID:
10443720001835423

Service Address:
300 W 3RD AVE UNIT 3
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603

Your Reference:
E-mail
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

ENERGY

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53337798
Account #

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

3/3/2025
4/2/2025
Current Charges: $4,928.72

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt} Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TOU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscelianeous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

51,300.00
51,300.00
54,069.00
54,069.00
54,065.02

4,873.44
4,873.44
4,873.44
4,770.21
4,770.21

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00004
0.00034
0.00056

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$2,529.09
$23.09
$2.20
$18.27
$30.15
$2,602.80

$981.88
$21.30
$8.91
$11.13
$1,013.97
$20.88
$162.22
$2.41
$2,222.70

$.00
$.00
$.00
$7.96
$95.26
$103.22

$4,928.72

=
e
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Shell
ENERGY

N

Shell Energy Solutions

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53337654
Account

Service Period: 1/21/2025 - 2/20/2025

re— S ——

Current Charges: $6,068.18

SUPPORT

_ Multiplier |/
o DA LiiNe)

PUCT: 10174 107267397L6
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Totai
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 69,360.00 0.04930 $3,419.45
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 69,360.00 0.00045 $31.21
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 73,104.00 0.00004 $2.97
Est 0 Market Securaisation (Deb) Finsncin - Upli 7310002 000056 S076
arket Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uphi ,104. . X
10443720001836012 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $3,519.09
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
312 W 2ND AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 169.00 4.95900 $838.07
Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Your Reference: Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 254.00 0.04500 $11.43
Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 254.00 5.12100 $1,300.74
E-mail: Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 69,360.00 0.00040 $28.23
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 254.00 0.81930 $208.10
janderson@ameresco.com, Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 254.00 0.01220 $3.10
mp2energy.commercial @is-t.net Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $2,422.10
For Outages/Emergencies Call: Taxes
‘C‘E:tefpoim gg;g;g:‘;ﬁg STATE SALES TAX 5.994.18 0.0000% $.00
Nueces 361-387-2581 COUNTY SALES TAX 5,994.18 0.0000% $.00
Oncor 888-313-4747 CITY SALES TAX 5,994.18 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 5,867.22 0.1670% $9.80
Sharyland 800-545-4513 .
TNMP 838-866-7456 Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 5,867.22 1.9970% $117.19
Subtotal ~ Taxes $126.99
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026 Total Current Charges
$6,068.18

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Page 7
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ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI 1D:
10443720001830277

Service Address:
315 W 3RD AVE STE A
CORSICANA, TX 75110-0492

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53337640

Account

Invoice Date: 3/3/2025

Due Date: 4/2/2025

Current Charges: $291.10

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCQT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TOU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal — Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,779.00
1,779.00
1,872.00
1,872.00
1,872.02

15.00

15.00
1.00
15.00
1,779.00
15.00
15.00

285.86
285.86
285.86
285.38

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00005
0.00033
0.00055

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
1.0000%
0.1670%

$74.39
$21.30
$ .68
$11.13
$76.82
$.72
$12.29
$.18
$197.51

$.00
$.00
$2.86
$ .48
$3.34

$291.10

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 8




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

Service Period: 1/21/2025 - 2/20/2025

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53337631
Account

—

TEE TR

3/3/2025
4/2/2025
Current Charges: $52.07

invoice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI1D:
10443720001830246

Service Address:
00313 W 3RD AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4665

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencles Cali:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expliration Date: 12/01/2026

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotat -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

462.00
462.00
487.00
487.00
487.02

462.00

1.00
462.00

1.00
462.00
462.00
462.00
462.00

51.75
51.75
51.75
50.66
50.66

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00034
0.00055

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$22.78
$.21
$.02
$.17
$.27
$23.45

$8.51
$4.61
$.06
$2.26
$9.82
$.02
$2.22

$27.53

$52.07

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2075

NAVARRG COUNTY
AUDETOQZ K OeT e

Page 9




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questlons or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI 1D:
10443720001907436

Service Address:
00800 N MAIN ST STE X
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3053

Your Reference:

E-mall:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial®@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Cali:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53332945
Account #

3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

Current Charges: $1,723.34

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotatl -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TOU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

11,280.00
11,280.00
11,709.00
11,709.00
11,709.00

$8.00
1.00
58.00
1.00
58.00
11,280.00
58.00
58.00

1,710.33
1,710.33
1,710.33
1,674.11
1,674.11

Unit Price Total
0.08417 $949.44
0.00045 $5.08
0.00005 $.61
0.00033 $3.84
0.00055 $6.43

$965.40

4.95900 $287.62
21.30000 $21.30
0.04500 $2.61
11.13000 $11.13
5.96930 $346.22
0.00040 $4.59
0.81930 $47.52
0.01220 $.7
$721.70

0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $2.81
1.9970% $33.43
$36.24

$1,723.34

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2025
NAVARRO COUNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 10




Shell Navarro County Invoice Date:  3/3/2025
§ ﬁﬁ E. RGY Invoice #: 2120588 - 53332851 Due Date: 4/2/2025 SUPPORT

Account Current Charges: $8.78

Service Period: 1/15/2025 - 2/17/2025

e A AR [ - — S e

Shell Energy Solutions _Meter | Tipe || CuentRead | PriorRead | Muitiplier | Usage (kWh)
- AR el Bt gy Tamp e | (B S S e el [hi - o S R R R S
PUCT: 10174 165181207L6
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
i Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 18.00 0.04930 $.89
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 18.00 0.00045 $.01
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS} 19.00 0.00003 $.00
ESI ID: Firm Fuel Supply Service 19.00 0.00034 $.01
. Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 19.00 0.00056 $.01
10443720009381474 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $0.92
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
400 W 2ND AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-2905 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 18.00 0.01840 $.33
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 18.00 0.02130 $.38
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 18.00 0.00480 $.09
E-mail: Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $7.67
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, Taxes
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net
STATE SALES TAX 8.77 0.0000% $.00
for Out JE tes Call: COUNTY SALES TAX 8.77 0.0000% $.00
or Qutages/tmergencies ta' CITY SALES TAX 8.77 0.0000% $ .00
AEP 877-373-4858
X PUCA Assessment 8.58 0.1670% $.01
CenterPaint 800-332-7143 X
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 8.58 1.9970% $.18
Nueces 361-387-2581 Subtotal - Tax $0.19
Oncor 888-313-4747 aa '
Sharyland 800-545-4513 Total Current Charges
TNMP 888-866-7456 $8.78
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2025

NAVARR () COUNTY

AUDITOR'? OFFICE

Page 11



Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESHID:
10443720001906878

Service Address:
601 N 13TH ST SHOP
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53332846

Account

Service Period: 1/15/2025 - 2/17/2025

159709697LG

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Current Charges: $382.01

o T T T T [P .Jr.-.___.__-_—.,;..-— v

—

Pri_'or_ Read

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {(ECRS)

firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

-TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal -~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

3,126.00
3,126.00
3,245.00
3,245.00
3,245.00

3,126.00
14.00
14.00

378.49
378.49
378.49
370.49
370.49

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00005
0.00033
0.00055

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
7.144%0
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$154.11
$1.41
$.17
$1.07
$1.78
$158.54

$69.43
$21.30
$.63
$11.13
$100.03
$1.27
$11.47
$.17
$215.43

LRV 7S
888

$7.41
$8.04

$382.01

— s~

KL
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Sl
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESID:
10443720001905080

Service Address:
00221 W 1ST AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3052

Your Reference:
E-mall:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

Janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53332838

Account

=2l i
1513507221.G

3/3/2025
4/2/2025
Current Charges: $131.00

invoice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS)

Firm fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotat - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,272.00
1,272.00
1,339.00
1,339.00
1,339.00

1,272.00

1.00
1,272.00

1.00
1,272.00
1,272.00
1,272.00
1,272.00

130.15
130.15
130.15
127.39
127.39

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00034
0.00056

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$62.71
$.57

$.45
$.74
$64.51

$23.43
$4.61
$.17
$2.26
$27.03
$.05
$6.12
$.07
$63.74

$.00
$.00

$.21

$2.54
$2.75

$131.00
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Yoli-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720006418065

Service Address:
00209 W 1ST AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3052

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson®ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County Invoice Date:  3/3/2025
invoice #: 2120588 - 53332829 Due Date: 4/2/2025
Account Current Charges: $360.21

/2025 - 2/17/2025

— T

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,334.00
1,334.00
1,385.00
1,385.00
1,385.00

23.00

23.00
1.00
23.00
1,334.00
23.00
23.00

357.74
357.74
357.74
350.16
350.16

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00005
0.00033
0.00055

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$65.77
$.60
$.07
$ .45
$.76
$67.65

$114.06
$21.30
$1.04
$11.13
$117.78
$.54
$18.84
$.28
$284.97

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.59
$7.00
$7.59

$360.21
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Shell
ENERGY

Sheli Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

€SI 1D:
10443720001906909

Service Address:
00601 N 13TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53332826
Account

Service Period: 1/15/2025 - 2/17/2025

Invoice Date: 3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Current Charges: $767.02

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

7,620.00
7,620.00
7,910.00
7,910.00
7,910.00

24.00
1.00
35.00

35.00
7,620.00
35.00
35.00

758.47
758.47
758.47
742.4
742.4

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00005
0.00033
0.00055

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$375.67
$3.43
$.41
$2.60
54.35
$386.46

$119.02
$21.30
$1.58
$11.13
$179.24
$3.10
$28.68
$.43
$364.48

$.00
$.00
$.00
$1.25
$14.83
$16.08

$767.02

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR'S OFFICE
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questi or C ts:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ES} ID:
10443720001978085

Service Address:
2810 NE COUNTY ROAD 0080 BLDG PISTL
CORSICANA, TX 75109-5017

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53327313

Account

Service Period: 1/13/2025 - 2/13/2025

184569268LG

Invoice Date: 3/3/2025
Due Date: 4/2/2025
Current Charges: $8.50

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)
Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

17.00
17.00
18.00
18.00
18.00

17.00

1.00
17.00
17.00

8.49
8.49
8.48

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00034
0.00055

0.01840
4.61000
2.26000
0.02130
0.00480

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Tota!

$.84
$.01
$.00
$.01
$.01
$0.87

™

H "1 i-‘; \
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toli-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI {D:
10443720001978116

Service Address:
312 W 2ND AVE BLDG GUN
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.,

Navarro County
invoice #: 2120588 - 53327167

Account #

Invoice Date: 3/3/2025
Due Date: 4/2/2025
Current Charges: 585.98

{ .Prior‘Read_ 7

9,222,

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

810.00
810.00
851.00
851.00
851.00

810.00

810.00

1.00
810.00
810.00
810.00
810.00

85.42
85.42
85.42
83.62
83.62

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00034
0.00055

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$39.93
$.36
$.03
$.29
$.47
$41.08

et
=
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720001943799

Service Address:
907 NW 2ND ST BLDG
KERENS, TX 75144-2427

Your Reference:

E-mall:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53326776
Account #

Service Period: 1/11/2025 - 2/12/2025

Meter

139109985LG

Invoice Date:
Due Date:
Current Charges: $76.31

| Type || Current Read || "IIPridrRi_ead- ;
[ e370.

3/3/2025
4/2/2025

SUPPORT

: ‘I‘Wultipl:ier._
L R 3

ey

T e e

f Usage (kWh)
] o Bt e

722

el

Lo e, ) LG

|77 \Peak Demand
L (kW)

b=l

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {(ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal — Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

722.00
722.00
758.00
758.00
758.00

722.00

1.00
722.00

1.00
722.00
722.00
722.00
722.00

75.82
75.82
75.82
75.26
75.26

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00033
0.00055

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
0.5810%

Total

$35.59
$.32
$.02
$.25
$.42
$36.60

$13.30
$4.61
$.09
$2.26
$15.34
$.03
$3.47

$39.14

W
oD
5888

$0.57

$76.31
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI 1D:
10443720009324651

Service Address:
205 SE 3RD ST
KERENS, TX 75144-3117

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53326769

Account

Service Period: 1/11/2025 - 2/12/2025

Meter

" 114608325.G

CAFY =

3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Current Charges: $73.04

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

688.00
688.00
722.00
722.00
722.00

72.57
72.57
72.57
72.05
72.05

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00033
0.00055

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
0.5810%

Total

$33.92
$.31
$.02
$.24
$.40
$34.89

$12.67
$4.61

$2.26
$14.62
$.02
$3.31

$37.62

LRV RV RV T Y
nwhrroD Q0
»—-NOgo

hag
[=]
w

$73.04
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Shell

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI 1D:
10443720005082738

Service Address:
104 2ND ST GRDL 175W
BLOOMING GROVE, TX 76626-9780

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

Janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Cali:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

ENERGY

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53323201
Account

Service Period: 1/9/2025 - 2/10/2025

— e T T

. Meter

10443720005082738_UNME

invoice Date:  3/3/202S
Due Date: 4/2/2025
Current Charges: $12.00

CurrentRead ||

SURSIFEN 4] Wit o TSt F ol (1

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

QOutdoor Lighting - Facilities

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

70.00
70.00
73.00
73.00
73.00

70.00
1.00

70.00
70.00

11.95
11.95
11.95
11.93

Unit Price Total
0.04930 $3.45
0.00045 $.03
0.00001 $.00
0.00034 $.02
0.00055 $.04

$3.54

0.00020 $.01
1.26000 $1.26
6.78000 $6.78
0.00540 $.38
0.00020 $.01
$8.44

0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $.02
$0.02

$12.00
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she" Navarro County Invoice Date:  3/3/2025
ENERGY Invoice #: 2120588 - 53322176 Due Date: 4/2/2025 SU PPO RT

Account Current Charges: $39.26

Service Period: 1/9/2025 - 2/10/2025

TR T = ST T} T TR T 5 Y .t T Y L T

["7peak Demand |

&)
¥
i

Shell Energy Solutions ELy ]P

PUCT: 10174 a y| A

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total

Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 339.00 0.04930 $16.71

AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 339.00 0.00045 $.15
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 356.00 0.00003 $.01

et D: Market Securmiation (beb) Finsncing - pi 35600 000054 s

arket Securitization {Debt) Financing - Upli : . .

10443720002001087 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $17.18

Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges

104 2ND ST BARN

BLOOMING GROVE, TX 76626-9780 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 339.00 0.01840 $6.25
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61

Your Reference: Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 339.00 0.00010 $.04
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 339.00 0.02130 $7.20

E-mail: Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 339.00 0.00000 $.01

tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 339.00 0.00480 $1.63

janderson@ameresco.com, Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 339.00 0.00010 $.02

mp2energy.commercial @is-t.net Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $22.02

For Outages/Emergencies Call: Taxes

'é:r’:ter point g;g:gg:‘;ﬁi STATE SALES TAX 39.04 0.0000% $.00

Nueces 361.387-2581 COUNTY SALES TAX 39.04 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 39.04 0.0000% $.00

Oncor 888-313-4747
PUCA Assessment 38.98 0.1670% $.06

Sharyland 800-545-4513 Subtotal - Taxes $0.06

TNMP 888-866-7456 .
Total Current Charges

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026 $39.26

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

'
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she“ Navarro County Invoice Date:  3/3/2025
E NE R@Y Invoice #: 2120588 - 53322175 Due Date: 4/2/2025 SU PPORT

Account Current Charges: $18.34

Service Period: 1/9/2025 - 2/10/2025

Shell Energy Solutions

PUCT: 10174
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 120.00 0.04930 $5.92
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 120.00 0.00045 $.05
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 126.00 0.00003 $.00
Es1 10 Market Securiisation (Debt) Financing - Upi 126.00 000054 Sor
arket Securitization (Debt) Financing - Upli X X .
10443720000006236 Subtotat -- Energy Charges $6.08
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
448 TOWER ST OFC
FROST, TX 76641-0121 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 120.00 0.01840 $2.21
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Your Reference: Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 120.00 0.00010 $.02
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 120.00 0.02130 $2.55
€-mail: Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 120.00 0.00480 $.58
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 120.00 0.00010 $.01
janderson®ameresco.com, Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $12.24
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net
Taxes
:‘;Lo“'a““/ Eme":’;;'_e;éﬂ'ésa STATE SALES TAX 18.26 0.0000% $.00
) COUNTY SALES TAX 18.26 0.0000% $.00
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
PUCA Assessment 18.24 0.1670% $.02
Nueces pd i e Subtotal - Taxes $0.02
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513 Total Current Charges
TNMP 888-866-7456 $18.34
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

Service Period: 1/8/2025 - 2/7/2025

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53321004
Account #

3/3/2025
4/2/2025
Current Charges: $175.21

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720001166628

Service Address:
17500 FM 709 N
DAWSON, TX 76639-3314

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Calt:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Customer Charge

Meter Charge

Distribution System Charge

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,762.00
1,762.00
1,848.00
1,848.00
1,848.01

1.00

1.00
1,762.00
1,762.00
1,762.00
1,762.00
1,762.00
1,762.00

174.03
174.03
174.03
173.75

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00032
0.00053

2.26000
4.61000
0.02130
0.00480
0.00010
0.00010
0.01840
0.00000

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Total
$86.87

$.06
$.59
$.98
$89.29

$2.26
$4.61
$37.44
$8.48
$.10
$.23
$32.46
$.06
$85.64

Cuouovounun
B8888

$175.21

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.
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S‘h E” Navarro County Invoice Date:  3/3/2025
lf: M E R Ff;%}a Invoice #: 2120588 - 53320994 Due Date: 4/2/2025 S U P PO RT
¥ [ at? N

Accoum Current Charges: $9.91

Shell Energy Solutions i Usagg.(_l.(v_v_h)

PUCT: 10174 40

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total

Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 40.00 0.04930 $1.97

AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 40.00 0.00045 $.02
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS) 42.00 0.00001 $.00

el 10 Market Securtivation (Debt) it a201 0003 S0z

arket Securitization (Debt) Financing - Upli 42.01 . K

10443720009005422 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $2.02

Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges

17500 FM 709 N GRDL 2

DAWSON, TX 76639-3314 Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 6.38000 $6.38
Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26

Your Reference: Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 40.00 0.00540 $.22
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 40.00 0.00020 $.01
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 40.00 0.00020 $.01

E-mail: Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $7.88

tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com, Taxes

mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net
STATE SALES TAX 9.87 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 9.87 0.0000% $.00

For Outages/Emergencles Call: CITY SALES TAX 9.87 0.0000% $ .00

AEP 877-373-4858

. PUCA Assessment 9.86 0.1670% $.01

CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Subtotal - Taxes $0.01

Nueces 361-387-2581 :

Oncor 888-313-4747 Total Current Charges

Sharyland 800-545-4513 $9.91

TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.
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Sheu Navarro County invoice Date:  3/3/2025
E N E g@-v invoice #: 2120588 - 53320992 Due Date: 4/2/2025 SUPPORT

Account Current Charges: $22.75

Shell Energy Solutions

a2l

PUCT: 10174 10443720004821036_UNME

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total

Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 140.00 0.04930 $6.90

AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 140.00 0.00045 $.06
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 146.00 0.00001 $.00

€1 1D: FirmkFueSI Supply Servi;:; b " 1:gg(: gggg33 g .05
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Upli 146. .00055 .08

10443720004821036 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $7.09

Service Address:

TDU Delivery Charges
17500 FM 709 N GRDL 175W

DAWSON, TX 76639-3314 Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 2.00 6.78000 $13.56
Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Your Reference: Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 140.00 0.00540 $.76
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 140.00 0.00020 $.02
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 140.00 0.00020 $.03
E-mail: Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $15.63
tegillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, Taxes
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net
STATE SALES TAX 22.64 0.0000% $.00
. COUNTY SALES TAX 22.64 0.0000% $.00
for Outages/Emergencies Call: CITY SALES TAX 22.64 0.0000% $ .00
AEP 877-373-4858 : : ’

. PUCA Assessment 22,61 0.1670% $.03
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Subtotal - Taxes $0.03
Nueces 361-387-2581 u -
Oncor 888-313-4747 Total Current Charges
Sharyland 800-545-4513 $22.75
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.096 per kWh.
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720001889425

Service Address:
700 S AUSTIN AVE
RICHLAND, TX 76681-4440

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

ENERGY

Navarro County Invoice Date:  3/3/2025
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53312108 Due Date: 4/2/2025
Account # Current Charges: $138.10

SUPPORT

'\ Prior Read

11549649 16,022,

Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 1,374.00 0.04930 $67.74
HGAC Fee 1,374.00 0.00045 $.62
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 1,439.00 0.00004 $.05
Firm Fuel Supply Service 1,439.00 0.00031 $.44
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 1,439.01 0.00051 $.73
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $69.58
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 1,374.00 0.01840 $25.31
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 1,374.00 0.00010 $.18
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 1,374.00 0.02130 $29.20
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,374.00 0.00000 $.05
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 1,374.00 0.00480 $6.61
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 1,374.00 0.00010 $.08
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $68.30
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 137.17 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 137.17 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 137.17 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 136.95 0.1670% $.22
Subtotal - Taxes $0.22
Total Current Charges
$138.10
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720002133595

Service Address:
913 NW 2ND ST
KERENS, TX 75144-2427

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.096 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2120588 - 53307299
Account #

Service Period: 12/30/2024 - 1/28/2025

Invoice Date: 3/3/2025
4/2/2025

Current Charges: $16.32

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

68.00
68.00
72.00
72.00
72.03

68.00
1.00
68.00
1.00
68.00
68.00

15.05
15.05
15.05
14.94
14.94

Unit Price

0.07318
0.00045
0.00002
0.00031
0.00056

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00480

6.2500%
0.5000%
1.5000%
0.1670%
0.5810%

Total

$4.98
$.03
$.00
$.02
$.04
$5.07

$1.25
$4.61
$.01
$2.26
$1.45
$.33
$9.91

$.93
$.08
$.22
$.02
$.09
$1.34

$16.32
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MAR 13 2025
Gas Usage Trend NAVARRO COUNTY
100 AUDITOR’S OFFI:
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Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP
surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net
customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant
projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to
Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more
information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill.

Account Number:

RECEIVEID)  Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY

Service Address: 223 W 1STAVE | P SRR ) .
CORSICANA TX 75110-3052 ’03-’ 24’ ,25 ; g
Account Summary
Billing Date: 3/7/25
Previous Balance 403.64
Payment(s) -403.64
Current Charges 214.00

'Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment
| options at www.atmosenergy.com.

| For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.
Scan Here
CONTACT US: P
| Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667
Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

To Make a Payment |

Need help paying your utility bills?

Installment plans and financial assistance are available if you are struggling to pay your bill.

To find an

ce agency near you, visit atmosenergy.com

6700 to set up an installment plan that works for yo

012500731186

=-<TMOS

energy.

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

BXMAIL.ATMOS.20250308_39069 afp.019487

NAVARRO COUNTY @
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4

CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Keep this portion for your records

LA
el !

Page 1 of 2

Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.

~
Amount Enclosed: $ Q)\"\. OO

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353

0ooooooo00000000D008000303322480340000224008



PAID
(254) 578-1515 ON BACK SERVICE DAWSON, TX 76639
Y REQUESTED PERMIT NO 1

CITY OF DAWSON FIRST-CLASS MAIL
; PO. BOX 400, DAWSON, TEXAS 76639 SEE TERMS RETURN US POSTAGE

2/26/2028

\eter Keading
| SERVICES | (urrent ey :nl:b 4 Usage CHARGEﬂ

Water o 17600 Alolat 1400 1773 (CUSTOMER DUE DATE
. . N ACCOUNT PAST QUE AFTER THIS DATE
Vol Fire 200 315 2023
Toral Due S19.73 L— e ——
s\ frer Due Date Penaiy et N - [TOTALDUE UPON RECEIPT] ij'r WEJREEA

( ) 073 ;

'MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
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MAIL PAYMENTS T
M.E.N. WATER SU
P.O. BOX 3019
CORSICANA TEXA
(903) 872-1899

Office located at 8542 S. Huy ka, TX
Meter Regdines
SERVICES | Current Previous™  Usage | crarces ~
ater 337300 1347300 0 30°85
._.m.v» O _m CUSTOMER N 3 _
: i 372072025
Total Duc $31.00 L
: P [ AFTERDUE DATEPAY |
***After Due Date Penalty 5.00 $ 36.00 A e T T g KL
301 S£,CR-3130 3100 36.00

MAIL THIS STUB WITH'YOUR PAYMENT

NAVARRO CO. COURTHOUS

Precinct 2-Caston Park
THIS MONTH'S USAGE WAS ESTIMATED. QUESTIC
© 300 W 3rd Ave Ste 10
The annual meeting will be held April 28. 2025@ 6:00 PM  Corsicana TX 75110-4672
Applications for One Board postion are now Available :
ust be returned by 5:00 PM March 17. 2025
Up for re-election is Board Member 1ahn Callise



